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Introducción 

Gracias por elegir Energeeks.
 
Hacemos todo lo posible para que nuestros dispositivos cumplan 
con las expectativas de nuestros clientes y esperamos que así sea 
en tu caso... No obstante, si tienes cualquier duda, sugerencia u 
opinión que quieras hacernos llegar, ponte en contacto con nosotros 
en support@energeeks.com y estaremos encantados de atenderte.
 
Esta es una guía de instalación rápida.

Por favor, lee atentamente esta guía por completo antes de utilizar 
nuestros productos.

Puedes consultar toda nuestra gama de productos en www.
energeeks.com

¡Esperamos que disfrutes de tu nuevo dispositivo!

Garantía 

Duración: El período de garantía es de 36 meses, para usuarios que 
no realicen una actividad profesional o comercial con el producto, en 
cualquier otro caso el periodo de garantía es de 6 meses.
Cobertura: La garantía obliga al fabricante ENERGEEKS IBERIA a 
reparar o sustituir gratuitamente todos los componentes sujetos 
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Servicio de Asistencia de ENERGEEKS IBERIA efectuar la reparación 
o sustitución en el menor tiempo posible, compatiblemente con los 
compromisos internos del servicio.

Quedan excluidos de la garantía:

• Los materiales de consumo.
• Los daños a personas, otros seres vivos y cosas provocados por 

no aprobadas por el fabricante, impericia o inobservancia 
de las normas contenidas en estas instrucciones de uso y 
funcionamiento.

Vencimiento:

La garantía quedará extinguida en caso de que:

• Se cumpla el periodo de garantía de 36/6 meses contados a 
partir de la fecha de venta. 

• No se hayan observado las instrucciones contenidas en el 
presente manual.

• Se haya constatado un uso impropio o indebido del producto.
• 

• Se haya manipulado o alterado las características del equipo 
por personas no autorizadas.
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Protección del Medio Ambiente

Conforme a las disposiciones de la Directiva Europea 
2012/19/UE sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y 
electrónicos (RAEE) y a su transposición a la legislación 
nacional, este producto no debe desecharse con la 
basura doméstica. Si llega el momento de reemplazar 
el producto o alguno de sus accesorios o componentes, 
asegúrese de desecharlos a través del sistema de 
recogida establecido en su localidad para este tipo de 
productos.

La separación de desechos de productos usados y 
embalajes permite que los materiales puedan reciclarse 
y reutilizarse. La reutilización de materiales reciclados 
ayuda a evitar la contaminación medioambiental y 
reduce la demanda de materias primas. 
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IMPORTANTE: por favor, lee atentamente las instrucciones de uso 
y advertencias descritas en este manual antes de usar el producto. 
La utilización del dispositivo de forma distinta a la indicada, podría 
provocar daños en el producto o un funcionamiento incorrecto.

Información de Seguridad

Alimentación: Batería 9000 mAh

Temperatura y humedad de trabajo: 0°C – 50°C 
Resolución: 3 Megapixels
Ángulo de visión: 100° 

Grabación en tarjeta: 128Gb máx. 
Visión nocturna: Color + IR LED 10m máx 
Audio bidireccional 

Contenido de la caja
1 x Cámara 4G Patrol
1 x Soporte de pared
1 x Placa solar
1 x soporte pared (placa solar)
1 x guía de instalación
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Descarga nuestra app Energeeks 3.0, disponible en Apple Store y 
Google Play.

Regístrate con tu correo electrónico y una contraseña.

¡Instala tus dispositivos y a disfrutar!

Descarga nuestra App
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Antes de empezar...

Descarga la aplicación “Energeeks 3.0” en tu teléfono móvil, está 
disponible en Google Play, APP Store y APP Gallery.

La cámara 4G, funciona con cobertura 3G, 4G y LTE, pero la 

funcionamiento de la cámara, asegúrate de que el operador de tu 
tarjeta, ofrece cobertura 4G/LTE en tu zona.

Aviso: Dependiendo del uso, la cámara puede tener un consumo 
importante de datos, se recomienda contratar datos ilimitados.

La aplicación solicitará los permisos necesarios para su buen 
funcionamiento o el de los dispositivos, es recomendable aceptar 
todos los permisos requeridos. Aunque un permiso esté denegado, 
es posible que las funciones que necesiten dícho permiso estén 
disponibles, pero podrían no funcionar correctamente.

Preparación de la tarjeta SIM.
La cámara acepta tarjetas SIM del tipo NANO SIM (el troquel mas 
pequeño), y no permite poner el PIN de desbloqueo, por tanto, deberá 
deshabilitar el bloqueo con PIN al inicio, desde un telefono movil, 
antes de introducir la tarjeta en la cámara.

Guía de instalación rápida
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Diagrama

Instalación

1. Introduce la tarjeta NANO-SIM en  la ranura para tarjeta SIM, 
recuerda que necesario que la SIM tenga el PIN deshabilitado, 
después, enciende el interruptor On/Off.

2. Abre la aplicación Energeeks 3.0, pulsa el signo + de la parte 
superior para añadir un nuevo dispositivo y selecciona cámara 
4G. 

3. Antes de comenzar la instalación, resetea la cámara, esto 
hará que se reinicie en modo instalación, y la cámara quedará 
a la espera de leer el código QR, para ello, mantén pulsado el 
pulsador reset, hasta escuchar un pitido o una locución.
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4. El led indicador parpadea en color rojo, indicando que está 
tratando de iniciar la tarjeta, una vez se inicie la tarjeta y consiga 
cobertura, el led parpadeará en color azul.

5. La aplicación mostrará un código QR en la pantalla de tu teléfono. 
Muestra el código QR a la cámara, poniendo tu teléfono a escasos 
cm del objetivo y alejándolo hasta una distancia de 20 – 30 cm. 
Cuando la cámara haya reconocido el QR emitirá un pitido o una 

6. La instalación terminará automáticamente, y se mostrará la 

cámara Energeeks.

Nota:

Para lograr un rendimiento óptimo 
en la detección de movimiento y el 

la cámara a 2,6 mts de altura apro-
ximadamente.

Preferiblemente, instala la cámara 
en el perimetro exterior de la par-
cela, mirando hacia la vivienda, en 
vez de instalarla en la vivienda, mi-
rando al exteríor.
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conformidad usando este código QR y seleccionando tu dispositivo 
o visitando nuestra web.

No olvides visitar nuestro canal de Youtube ‘Energeeks Iberia’ para 
descubrir nuestros productos, su funcionamiento, instalación… ¡y 
muchas ideas de uso!

Información adicional y documentación
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Para cualquier consulta / obtener soporte técnico:

Más información:
www.energeeks.com
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Introduction

Thank you for choosing Energeeks.

We do our best to ensure that our devices meet the expectations of 
our customers and we hope that this is the case for you ... However, 
if you have any questions, suggestions or opinions that you want to 
send us, please contact us at support@energeeks.com, we will be 
happy to assist you.

This is a quick installation guide for you.
Please read this guide carefully before using our products.
You can check our entire range of products at www.energeeks.com

We hope you enjoy your new device!

Warranty 

Period:The warranty period is 36 months, for endusers who do not 
use the product into a professional or commercial activity. If the 
product is used into a professional activity or industrial process or for 
commercial purpose the guarantee period will be 6 months.
Limited warranty: Warranty obligates to manufacturer  ENERGEEKS 
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S.L. to repair or replace, free of charge, all components subjected 

Service responsibility  to repair/replace the components in a short 
period of time, according to the internal commitments of service.

Warranty shall not include:
• Consumables.
• Cause damages to persons, other living entities and objects 

was subject to abuse, improper use not conforming to product 
manual instructions, or environment conditions more severe 

Warranty expiration:

• After warranty period of 36/6 months, from the date of 
purchase. 

• Instructions contained in this manual have not been observed.
• If an unsuitable or incorrect use of product has been 

• 
service center or personnel.
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Enviromental Protection

In accordance with the provisions of European 
Directive 2012/19/UE (RAEE) and the national 
legislations this directive transposes, this 
product must not be disposed together with 
household garbage.  If the welding helmet is not 
any longer in use it must be disposes of properly 
in accordance with the established collection 
system at your area for this kind of product.

Waste separation of used product and packaging 
allows material recycling for re-use. This process 
helps to avoid environmental pollution and 
reduce the demand of raw materials. 
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Features

Box contents
1 x 4G Patrol Camera 
1 x Wall Mount 
1 x Solar panel
1 x wall mount (solar panel) 
1 x installation guide

IMPORTANT: please carefully read and follow all instructions and 
warnings provided in this manual before using the product.Failure to 
follow the instructions and warnings provided hereinafter could lead 
to incorrect operation and / or damage to the product itself. 

Safety information

Power: 9000 mAh battery 
 

Working temperature and humidity: 0°C – 50°C 
Resolution: 3 Megapixels 
Viewing angle: 100° 

 
Recording on card: 128Gb max. 
Night Vision: Color + IR LED 10m max 
Two-way audio
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Download and install our APP Energeeks 3.0, available in Google Play 
and Apple Store

Once downloaded, the app will ask you to register as a user. Enter 
your email and password and select the country where you live. A 

the app to complete the process. If you don’t receive the code, please 
check the spam.

Download our APP
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Before starting...

Download the “Energeeks 3.0” application on your mobile phone, it is 
available on Google Play, APP Store and APP Gallery. 
 
The 4G camera works with 3G, 4G and LTE coverage, but 3G 
coverage does not always offer enough speed for the camera to 
function properly. Make sure that your card operator offers 4G/LTE 
coverage in your area. 
 

data, it is recommended to purchase unlimited data. 
 
The application will request the necessary permissions for its proper 
functioning or that of the devices, it is advisable to accept all the 
required permissions. Even if a permission is denied, features that 
require that permission may be available but may not work correctly. 
 
Preparation of the SIM card. 
The camera accepts NANO SIM type SIM cards (the smallest die), 
and does not allow you to enter the unlock PIN, therefore, you must 
disable the PIN lock at the beginning, from a mobile phone, before 
inserting the card into the camera .

Quick Installation Guide
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Installation

1. Insert the Nano-SIM card into the SIM card slot, remember 
that the SIM must have the PIN disabled, then turn on the On/
Off switch.

2. Open the Energeeks 3.0 app, tap the + sign at the top to add a 
new device and select 4G Camera.

3. Before starting the installation, reset the camera, this will 
cause it to restart in installation mode, and the camera will 
wait to read the QR code. To do this, press and hold the reset 
button until you hear a beep or a voiceover.

Diagram
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Note:

For optimal performance in motion 

install the camera approximately 
2.6 meters high.

Preferably, install the camera 
on the outside perimeter of the 
plot, facing the house, instead of 
installing it in the house, looking 
outside.

4. 
the card. Once the card starts and achieves coverage, the LED 

5. The app will display a QR code on your phone screen. Show the QR 
code to the camera, placing your phone a few cm from the lens 
and moving it away to a distance of 20 – 30 cm. When the camera 
has recognized the QR, it will emit a beep or a voiceover. Then 

6. 

Energeeks camera.
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Download the complete manual, the technical sheet or the 
declaration of conformity using this QR code and selecting your 
device or visiting our website.

Don’t forget to visit our YouTube channel ‘Energeeks Iberia’ to 
discover our products, how they work, their installation… and many 
ideas for use!

Additional information and documentation
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For any request, please feel free to contact us:

More information:
www.energeeks.com
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Introdução

Obrigado por escolher Energeeks.

Fazemos todo o possível para que os nossos dispositivos atendam 
às expectativas de nossos clientes e esperamos que este seja o 
caso. Não obstante, se tiver alguma dúvida, sugestão ou opinião que 
deseja nos enviar, entre em contato conosco através de support@
energeeks.com

Este é um guia de instalação rápida para si. Por favor, leia 
atentamente este guia antes de usar nossos produtos.

Você pode consultar toda a nossa gama de produtos em www.
energeeks.com.

Esperamos que aproveite ao máximo o seu novo dispositivo!

Garantía 

Duração: O período de garantia é de 36 meses para usuários que não 

Em qualquer outro caso, o período de garantia é de 6 meses.
Cobertura: A garantia obriga ao fabricante ENERGEEKS S.L. a reparar 
o substituir gratuitamente todos os componentes sujeitos a defeitos 
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ENERGEEKS efetuar a reparação ou substituição no menor tempo 
possível, compativelmente com os compromissos internos do 
serviço.

Ficam excluídos da garantia:
• Os materiais de consumo.
• Os danos a pessoas, outros seres vivos e coisas provocadas 

por um uso incorreto ou indevido, uma instalação incorreta, 

funcionamento.

Vencimento:

A garantia caduca em caso de que:
• Ao termo do período cumpla el periodo de garantía de 36/6 

meses a contar da data de venda. 
• 

manual.
• Se haja constatado um uso impróprio ou indevido do produto.
• 

• Se haja manipulado ou alterado as características do 
equipamento por pessoas não autorizadas.
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Protecção do ambiente

UE sobre resíduos de aparelhos eléctricos e 
electrónicos (RAEE) e à aplicação da transposição 
da legislação nacional, os produtos que se voltam 
inservíveis devem ser dispostos separadamente 
e enviados a uma empresa especializada para 
efetuar uma reutilização ecológica.

Entregue as embalagens, produtos e acessórios 
em desuso a uma empresa especializada para 
que leve a cabo um reciclado respeitoso do meio 
ambiente.
Não elimine os produtos em desuso com os 
resíduos domésticos. 
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Características

fornecidos neste manual antes de usar o produto. O não cumprimento 

numa operação incorreta e / ou danos ao próprio produto.

Informação de Segurança

Potência: Bateria de 9000mAh 
 

Temperatura e umidade de trabalho: 0°C – 50°C 
Resolução: 3 Megapixels 
Ângulo de visão: 100° 

 
Gravação em cartão: 128Gb máx. 
Visão noturna: LED colorido + IR 10 m no máximo 
Áudio bidirecional

Conteúdo da caixa

1 x câmera 4G Patrol 
1 x suporte de parede 
1 x painel solar 
1 x montagem em parede (painel solar) 
1 x guia de instalação
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Descarrega e instala a nossa APP Energeeks 3.0, disponível em 
Google Play e Apple Store.

Depois de baixado, o aplicativo solicitará que você se registre como 
usuário. Digite seu e-mail e senha e selecione o país onde você mora. 

inserido no aplicativo para a conclusão do processo. Se você não 

Descarrega a nossa APP
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Antes de empezar

Baixe o aplicativo “Energeeks 3.0” no seu celular, está disponível no 
Google Play, APP Store e APP Gallery. 
 
A câmera 4G funciona com cobertura 3G, 4G e LTE, mas a cobertura 

cartão oferece cobertura 4G/LTE em sua área. 
 
Atenção: Dependendo do uso, a câmera pode consumir dados 

 
 

funcionamento ou dos dispositivos, é aconselhável aceitar todas as 

recursos que exigem essa permissão podem estar disponíveis, mas 
podem não funcionar corretamente. 
 
Preparação do cartão SIM. 

permite inserir o PIN de desbloqueio, portanto, você deve desabilitar 
o bloqueio do PIN no início, de um celular, antes de inserir o cartão 
na câmera.

Guia do instalaçao rápida
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Diagrama

Instalação

1. Insira o cartão Nano-SIM no slot do cartão SIM, lembre-se que o 
SIM deve ter o PIN desabilitado e, em seguida, ligue o botão Liga/
Desliga.

2. Abra o aplicativo Energeeks 3.0, toque no sinal + na parte 
superior para adicionar um novo dispositivo e selecione Câmera 
4G.

3. Antes de iniciar a instalação, reinicie a câmera, isso fará com que 
ela reinicie no modo de instalação, e a câmera aguardará para ler 
o código QR. Para fazer isso, pressione e segure o botão reset até 
ouvir um bipe ou uma narração.
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4. O LED indicador pisca em vermelho, indicando que está tentando 
iniciar a placa. Assim que a placa iniciar e atingir a cobertura, o 
LED piscará em azul.

5. O aplicativo exibirá um código QR na tela do seu telefone. Mostre 
o código QR para a câmera, colocando seu telefone a alguns 
centímetros da lente e afastando-o a uma distância de 20 a 30 
cm. Quando a câmera reconhecer o QR, ela emitirá um bipe ou 

6. A instalação terminará automaticamente e a câmera instalada 
será exibida. Clique em “concluir” e aproveite sua nova câmera 
Energeeks.

Observação:

Para um desempenho ideal na de-

humana de IA, instale a câmera a 
aproximadamente 2,6 metros de 
altura.

De preferência, instale a câmera no 
perímetro externo do terreno, de 
frente para a casa, ao invés de ins-
talá-la na casa, olhando para fora.
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de conformidade usando este código QR e selecionando o teu 
dispositivo ou visitando a nossa web.

Não se esqueça de visitar o nosso canal no Youtube ‘Energeeks 
Iberia’ para descobrir os nossos produtos, como funcionam, a sua 
instalação… e muitas ideias de utilização!

Informação adicional e documentação 
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Para todas as consultas:

Mais informaçao:
www.energeeks.com



35

Introduction

Merci d’avoir choisi Energeeks.

Nous faisons de notre mieux pour nous assurer que nos appareils 
répondent aux attentes de nos clients et nous espérons que c’est 
le cas pour vous... Cependant, si vous avez des questions, des 
suggestions ou des opinions que vous souhaitez nous envoyer, 
veuillez nous contacter au support@energeeks.com, nous serons 
heureux de vous aider.

Ceci est un guide d’installation rapide pour vous.
Veuillez lire attentivement ce guide avant d’utiliser nos produits.
Vous pouvez consulter toute notre gamme de produits sur www.
energeeks.com

Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre nouvel appareil !

Garantie 

Durée: La garantie sera valable durant 36 mois, pour les utilisateurs qui 
ne réalisent aucune activité professionnelle ou commerciale avec le 
produit. Dans tous les autres cas, la durée de la garantie est de 6 mois.
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Couverture: Suivant la garantie, le fabricant  ENERGEEKS S.L. 
est obligé de réparer ou de remplacer gratuitement toutes les 

d’assistance de ENERGEEKS sera responsable d’effectuer la 
réparation ou le remplacement le plus rapidement possible, de 
manière compatible avec les engagements internes du service.

Sont exclus de la garantie:
• Les matériaux de consommation.
• Les dommages aux personnes, autres êtres vivants et choses 

provoqués par un mauvais usage, une installation incorrecte, 

l’incompétence ou l’inobservance des normes contenues dans 
ces instructions d’utilisation et de fonctionnement.

Expiration:

La garantie expirera dans le cas de:
• L’expiration de la période de garantie de 36/6 mois à partir de 

la date de vente. 
• Non-respect des instructions contenues dans le présent 

manuel.
• Une utilisation inadéquate ou incorrecte du produit.
• 

• 
l’équipement par des personnes non-autorisées.
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Protection de l‘environnement

Conformément aux dispositions de la directive 
européenne 2012/19/UE sur les résidus des 
appareils électriques et électroniques (RAEE) 
et à sa transposition à la législation nationale, 
ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les ordures 
ménagères. Si vous devez remplacer le produit ou 
l’un de ses accessoires ou composants, assurez-
vous de vous en débarrasser à travers le système 
de ramassage établi dans votre localité pour ce 
type de produits.

La séparation des déchets des produits 
usés et emballages permet le recyclage et la 
réutilisation des matériaux. La réutilisation des 
matériaux recyclés contribue à éviter la pollution 
environnementale et réduit la demande de 
matières premières. 
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Fonctionnalités

IMPORTANT: veuillez lire attentivement et suivre toutes les 
instructions et avertissements fournis dans ce manuel avant d’utiliser 
le produit.Le non-respect des instructions et des avertissements 
fournis ci-après peut entraîner un fonctionnement incorrect et / ou 
endommager le produit lui-même. 

Information sur la sécurité

Alimentation : batterie 9 000 mAh 
 

Température et humidité de travail : 0°C – 50°C 
 

Angle de vision : 100° 
 

Enregistrement sur carte : 128 Go max. 
Vision nocturne : Couleur + LED IR 10 m max 
Audio bidirectionnel

Contenu de la boîte

1 caméra 4G Patrol 
1 x support mural 
1 x panneau solaire 
1 x support mural (panneau solaire) 
1 x guide d’installation
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Téléchargez et installez notre APP “Energeeks 3.0”, disponible sur 
Google Play et Apple Store.

Une fois téléchargée, l’application vous demandera de vous inscrire 
en tant qu’utilisateur. Entrez votre email et votre mot de passe et 

sera envoyé à l’e-mail qui doit être entré dans l’application pour 

le spam.

Téléchargez notre APP
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Guide d’installation rapide

Avant de commencer...

Téléchargez l’application « Energeeks 3.0 » sur votre téléphone 
mobile, elle est disponible sur Google Play, APP Store et APP Gallery.

La caméra 4G fonctionne avec une couverture 3G, 4G et LTE, mais la 

de carte propose une couverture 4G/LTE dans votre région.

Attention : Selon l’utilisation, la caméra peut consommer des 
données importantes, il est recommandé d’acheter des données 
illimitées.

L’application demandera les autorisations nécessaires à son bon 
fonctionnement ou à celui des appareils, il convient d’accepter 

peuvent être disponibles mais ne pas fonctionner correctement.

Préparation de la carte SIM.
L’appareil photo accepte les cartes SIM de type NANO SIM (la plus 

vous devez donc désactiver le verrouillage PIN au début, depuis un 
téléphone portable, avant d’insérer la carte dans l’appareil photo.
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Diagramme

Facilité

1. Insérez la carte Nano-SIM dans l’emplacement pour carte SIM, 
n’oubliez pas que le code PIN de la carte SIM doit être désactivé, 
puis allumez l’interrupteur marche/arrêt.

2. Ouvrez l’application Energeeks 3.0, appuyez sur le signe + en haut 
pour ajouter un nouvel appareil et sélectionnez Caméra 4G.

3. Avant de démarrer l’installation, réinitialisez la caméra, cela la 
fera redémarrer en mode installation et la caméra attendra de 
lire le code QR. Pour ce faire, appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le 
bouton de réinitialisation jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez un bip 
ou une voix off.
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4. Le voyant LED clignote en rouge, indiquant qu’il essaie de 
démarrer la carte. Une fois que la carte démarre et atteint la 
couverture, la LED clignote en bleu.

5. 
Montrez le code QR à l’appareil photo, en plaçant votre téléphone 
à quelques cm de l’objectif et en l’éloignant à une distance de 
20 à 30 cm. Lorsque la caméra aura reconnu le QR, elle émettra 
un bip ou une voix off. Cliquez ensuite sur « entendre le son de 

6. L’installation se terminera automatiquement et la caméra 

votre nouvelle caméra Energeeks.

Note:

Pour des performances optimales 
en matière de détection de mou-

installez la caméra à environ 2,6 
mètres de haut.

De préférence, installez la camé-
ra sur le périmètre extérieur de la 
parcelle, face à la maison, au lieu 
de l’installer dans la maison, face 
à l’extérieur.
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de conformité à l’aide de ce code QR, en sélectionnant votre appareil 
ou en visitant notre site Internet.

N’oubliez pas de visiter notre chaîne YouTube ‘Energeeks Iberia’ pour 
découvrir nos produits, leur fonctionnement, leur installation… et de 
nombreuses idées d’utilisation!

Information supplémentaire et documentation 



44

Pour toute question contactez à:

Plus d’informations:
www.energeeks.com
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Introduzione

Grazie per aver scelto Energeeks.

le aspettative dei nostri clienti e speriamo di soddisfare anche le 
tue... Tuttavia, per ogni dubbio, consiglio o opinione che ci vuoi 
comunicare, ti invitiamo a contattarci al support@energeeks.com e 
saremo lieti di assisterti.

Questa è una guida di installazione rapida pensata per te.
Ti preghiamo di leggerla tutta con attenzione prima di utilizzare i 
nostri prodotti.

Puoi consultare la nostra intera gamma di prodotti su www.
energeeks.com

Garanzia 

Period: Il periodo di garanzia è di 36 mesi per gli utenti che non 

altri casi il periodo di garanzia è di 6 mesi.
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Copertura: La garanzia obbliga il produttore  ENERGEEKS S.L. a 
riparare o sostituire gratuitamente tutti i componenti con difetti 
di fabbrica. Il Servizio di Assistenza di ENERGEEKS si impegna ad 
eseguire la riparazione o la sostituzione nel minor tempo possibile, 
compatibilmente con gli impegni interni del servizio.

Sono esclusi dalla garanzia:
• I beni di consumo.
• I danni a persone, animali e cose derivanti da un uso improprio, 

produttore, imperizia e inosservanza delle norme contenute 
nelle presenti istruzioni d’uso e funzionamento.

Scadenza:

La garanzia si considera nulla nel caso in cui:

• Sia terminato il periodo di garanzia di 36/6 mesi dalla data di 
acquisto. 

• Non siano state osservate le istruzioni contenute nel presente 
manuale.

• Sia stato riscontrato un uso improprio o indebito del prodotto.
• L’apparecchio sia stato utilizzato al di fuori dei parametri 

• Le caratteristiche dell’apparecchio siano state manomesse o 
alterate da persone non autorizzate.
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Conformemente alle disposizioni della 
Direttiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo 

elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE) e al suo 
recepimento nelle legislazioni nazionali, 
questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito 

il prodotto o alcuni dei suoi accessori e 

secondo il sistema di raccolta adottato dalla 
tua località di residenza.

La separazione di scarti di prodotti usati e 
confezioni consente il riciclo e il riutilizzo dei 
materiali. Il riciclo dei materiali contribuisce 
a ridurre l’inquinamento ambientale e il 
consumo di materie prime. 
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Caratteristiche

Contenuto della confezione

1 telecamera 4G Patrol 
1 supporto a parete 
1 pannello solare 
1 supporto a parete (pannello solare) 
1 guida all’installazione

IMPORTANTE: leggere attentamente e seguire tutte le istruzioni e le 
avvertenze fornite in questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
La mancata osservanza delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze fornite di 
seguito potrebbe comportare un funzionamento errato e / o danni al 
prodotto stesso.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Alimentazione: batteria da 9000 mAh 
 

Temperatura e umidità di lavoro: 0°C – 50°C 
Risoluzione: 3 Megapixel 
Angolo di visione: 100° 

 
Registrazione su scheda: 128Gb max. 
Visione notturna: Colore + LED IR 10 m max 
Audio bidirezionale
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Scarica e installa la nostra APP Energeeks 3.0, disponibile su Google 
Play e Apple Store.

Una volta scaricata, l’app ti chiederà di registrarti come utente. 
Inserisci la tua email e password e seleziona il paese in cui vivi. Verrà 
inviato un codice di conferma all’email che dovrà essere inserita 
nell’app per completare il processo. Se non ricevi il codice, controlla 
lo spam.

Scarica la nostra APP
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Guida di installazione rapida

Facilità

1. Inserisci la scheda Nano-SIM nello slot della scheda SIM, ricorda 
che la SIM deve avere il PIN disabilitato, quindi attiva l’interruttore 
On/Off.

2. Apri l’app Energeeks 3.0, tocca il segno + in alto per aggiungere 
un nuovo dispositivo e seleziona Fotocamera 4G.

3. Prima di iniziare l’installazione, reimpostare la telecamera, 
questa si riavvierà in modalità installazione e la telecamera 
attenderà di leggere il codice QR. Per fare ciò, tenere premuto 

una voce fuori campo.
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4. L’indicatore LED lampeggia in rosso, indicando che si sta 
tentando di avviare la scheda. Una volta che la scheda si avvia e 
raggiunge la copertura, il LED lampeggerà in blu.

5. L’app visualizzerà un codice QR sullo schermo del telefono. 
Mostra il codice QR alla fotocamera, posizionando il telefono a 
pochi cm dall’obiettivo e allontanandolo ad una distanza di 20 – 
30 cm. Quando la fotocamera avrà riconosciuto il QR, emetterà 
un segnale acustico o una voce fuori campo. Quindi fare clic su 
“ascolta la conferma del suono”

6. L’installazione terminerà automaticamente e verrà visualizzata 
la telecamera installata. Fai clic su “Fine” e goditi la tua nuova 
fotocamera Energeeks.

Nota:

Per prestazioni ottimali nel ri-
levamento del movimento e nel 

a circa 2,6 metri di altezza.

È preferibile installare la teleca-
mera sul perimetro esterno del 
terreno, di fronte alla casa, invece 
di installarla all’interno della casa, 
guardando all’esterno.
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Il manuale completo, la scheda tecnica o la dichiarazione di 
conformità si possono scaricare utilizzando questo codice QR e 
selezionando il proprio dispositivo oppure visitando il nostro sito 
web.

Non dimenticare di visitare il nostro canale YouTube “Energeeks 
Iberia” per scoprire i nostri prodotti, come funzionano, la loro 
installazione ... e tante idee per l’uso!

Ulteriori informazioni e documentazione  
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Per qualsiasi dubbio, contattaci all’indirizzo:

Ulteriori informazioni:
www.energeeks.com
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Einleitung

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Energeeks entschieden haben.

Wir tun alles Mögliche, um sicherzustellen, dass unsere Geräte die 
Erwartungen unserer Kunden erfüllen, und wir hoffen, dass dies auch 
bei Ihnen der Fall ist. Sollten Sie dennoch Fragen, Anregungen oder 
Meinungen haben, die Sie uns mitteilen möchten, wenden Sie sich 
bitte an support@energeeks.com Wir helfen Ihnen sehr gerne weiter.

Dies ist eine kurze Installationsanleitung für Sie.
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie unsere 
Produkte verwenden.

www.energeeks.
com

Wir wünschen Ihnen  viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen Gerät!

Garantie 

Dauer: Die Garantiezeit beträgt 36 Monate, für Benutzer, die mit dem 

anderen Fällen beträgt die Garantiezeit 6 Monate.
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Deckung:
zur kostenlosen Reparatur oder zum kostenlosen Austausch aller 
Komponenten, die nachweislich Herstellungsfehler aufweisen. Es 
wird Aufgabe des ENERGEEKS-Servicedienstes sein, die Reparatur 
oder den Austausch in der kürzest möglichen Zeit durchzuführen, die 

Von der Garantie ausgeschlossen sind:
• Verbrauchsmaterialien.
• Schäden an Personen, anderen Lebewesen und Dingen, 

die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, fehlerhafte 
Installation, vom Hersteller nicht genehmigte Änderungen, 
mangelnde Sachkenntnis oder Nichtbeachtung der in dieser 
Betriebsanleitung enthaltenen Vorschriften verursacht 
werden.

Ablauf:
Die Garantie verfällt, wenn:

• Die Garantiezeit von 36/6 Monaten ab Verkaufsdatum erfüllt 
ist. 

• Die in diesem Handbuch enthaltenen Anweisungen nicht 
beachtet wurden.

• Unsachgemäßer Gebrauch oder Missbrauch des Produkts 
festgestellt wurde.

• 

• Die Merkmale des Geräts von Unbefugten manipuliert oder 
verändert wurden.



56

Umweltschutz

In Übereinstimmung mit den Bestimmungen 
der Europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU über 
Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) 
und ihrer Umsetzung in nationales Recht darf 
dieses Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden. Wenn es an der Zeit ist, das Produkt oder 
eines seiner Zubehörteile oder Komponenten zu 
ersetzen, entsorgen Sie diese unbedingt über 
Ihr örtliches Sammelsystem für diese Art von 
Produkten.

Durch die Trennung von Abfall von gebrauchten 
Produkten und Verpackungen können Materialien 
recycelt und wiederverwendet werden. Die 
Wiederverwendung von Recyclingmaterialien 
trägt zur Vermeidung von Umweltverschmutzung 
bei und verringert den Bedarf an Rohstoffen. 
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Umweltschutz

Kasteninhalt
1 x kamera 4G Patrol 
1 x Wandhalterung 
1 x Solarpanel 
1 x Wandhalterung (Solarpanel) 
1 x Installationsanleitung

WICHTIG: Bitte lesen und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen und 
Warnungen in diesem Handbuch sorgfältig, bevor Sie das Produkt 
verwenden.Die Nichtbeachtung der nachstehenden Anweisungen 
und Warnungen kann zu Fehlbedienungen und / oder Schäden am 
Produkt selbst führen.

Sicherheitsinformation

Leistung: 9000-mAh-Akku 
 

Arbeitstemperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit: 0°C – 50°C 
 

Betrachtungswinkel: 100° 
Bewegungsmelder mit menschlichem KI-Filter 
Aufnahme auf Karte: max. 128 GB. 
Nachtsicht: Farbe + IR-LED, max. 10 m 
Zwei-Wege-Audio
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Laden Sie unsere APP Energeeks 3.0 herunter und installieren Sie sie, 
erhältlich bei Google Play und Apple Store

Nach dem Herunterladen werden Sie von der App aufgefordert, 
sich als Benutzer zu registrieren. Geben Sie Ihre E-Mail-Adresse 
und Ihr Passwort ein und wählen Sie das Land aus, in dem Sie leben. 
Ein Bestätigungscode wird an die E-Mail gesendet, die in die App 
eingegeben werden muss, um den Vorgang abzuschließen. Wenn Sie 
den Code nicht erhalten, überprüfen Sie bitte den Spam.

Laden Sie unsere APP herunter
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Kurzanleitung zur installation

Einrichtung

1. Legen Sie die Nano-SIM-Karte in den SIM-Kartensteckplatz ein. 
Denken Sie daran, dass die PIN auf der SIM-Karte deaktiviert sein 
muss, und schalten Sie dann den Ein-/Ausschalter ein.

2. Öffnen Sie die Energeeks 3.0-App, tippen Sie oben auf das 
+-Zeichen, um ein neues Gerät hinzuzufügen, und wählen Sie 
4G-Kamera aus.

3. Bevor Sie mit der Installation beginnen, setzen Sie die Kamera 
zurück. Dadurch wird sie im Installationsmodus neu gestartet 
und die Kamera wartet auf das Lesen des QR-Codes. Halten Sie 
dazu die Reset-Taste gedrückt, bis Sie einen Piepton oder eine 
Sprachausgabe hören.
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4. Die Anzeige-LED blinkt rot und zeigt damit an, dass versucht 
wird, die Karte zu starten. Sobald die Karte startet und die 
Abdeckung erreicht, blinkt die LED blau.

5. Die App zeigt einen QR-Code auf dem Bildschirm Ihres Telefons 
an. Zeigen Sie der Kamera den QR-Code, indem Sie Ihr Telefon 
einige Zentimeter vom Objektiv entfernt platzieren und es in 
einem Abstand von 20 bis 30 cm entfernen. Wenn die Kamera den 
QR erkannt hat, gibt sie einen Piepton oder eine Sprachausgabe 
aus. Klicken Sie dann auf „Tonbestätigung hören“

6. Die Installation wird automatisch abgeschlossen und die 
installierte Kamera wird angezeigt. Klicken Sie auf „Fertig 
stellen“ und genießen Sie Ihre neue Energeeks-Kamera.

Notiz:

Für eine optimale Leistung bei der 
Bewegungserkennung und der 

Sie die Kamera etwa 2,6 Meter 
hoch.

Installieren Sie die Kamera vor-
zugsweise an der Außenseite 
des Grundstücks mit Blick auf 
das Haus, anstatt sie im Haus zu 
installieren und nach draußen zu 
blicken.
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Die vollständige Gebrauchsanleitung, das Datenblatt und die Konfor-
mitätserklärung können Sie über den QR-Code oder direkt auf unse-
rer Webseite herunterladen.

Vergessen Sie nicht, unseren YouTube-Kanal ‘Energeeks Iberia’ zu 
besuchen, um unsere Produkte, ihre Funktionsweise, ihre Installation 
und viele Ideen für die Verwendung zu entdecken!

Zusätzliche Informationen und Dokumentation 
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Bei Fragen und Rückmeldungen verwenden:

Weitere Informationen:
www.energeeks.com






